FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) C. 'B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings	04-15		U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patental Name of conveying party(ies):	10205	5034 2. Name and addre		ocuments or copy thereof.
Ching-Fang LIN	9-02	Name: America	n GNC Corporation	on
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Simi Valley, CA 9	3065, USA	
3. Nature of conveyance:	10.			
☒ Assignment☐ Merg☐ Security Agreement☐ Char		Street Address:	Same as above	
	nge of Name			
		City:	S	tate: ZIP:
Execution Date: 07/16/2001		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es)	☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number If this document is being filed together with a	,	the execution date o	of the application is	s: <u>07/16/2001</u>
A Patent Application No.(s) 09/912,158		B. Patent N	lo.(s)	OFFICE OF THE TOP
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		M 7
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Total number of a	applications and p	9 , 3
Name: Raymond Y. Chan Internal Address: 1050 Oakdale Lane,		7. Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Arcadia, CA 91006,		☐ Enclosed		
		☑ Authorized to	be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: Same as above		8. Deposit account r	number:	
City: State:	ZIP:		copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
4412/2002 DBYRHE 00000117 502111 09912158	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing Total numbe	X Olfred	fion is true and correct signature over sheet, attachments, a		ed copy is a true copy / >5 >ci - Date

PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0164

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
FORM_PTO 1595 (Vodified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft	08-02-29	DO EE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08/REV01		
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1017968	38une attached original documents or copt there
Name of conveying party(ies): Hiram McCALL	(0,1)3	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dong AN		Name: American GNC Corporation
	10/01	100 mm/
0//2	☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Tes ZI-No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	Street Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: 07/16/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration number	umbers(s): 79	19/2108
		the execution date of the application is: $07/16/2001$
•		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David and Raymond Patent Group		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1050 Oakdale Lane,		☑ Enclosed
Arcadia, CA 91006, USA		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/ Street Address: Same as above		Democit account without
08/01/2001 GTON11 00000067 09912158)	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:581 40.00 DP		
City: State	ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing	dolly	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Ching-Fang Lin whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled: Integrated GPS/IMU Method and Microsystem Thereof (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on: filed on: Serial No.:				
WHEREAS, American GNC Corporation whose post office address is 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Yat Chiu Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
ASSIGNOR NAME: Ching-Fang Lin				
ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065				
July 16, 2001				

PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0166

DATE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Dong An whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an invention entitled: Integrated GPS/IMU Method and Microsystem Thereof (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even data herewith executed on: Grial No.:
WHEREAS, American GNC Corporation whose post office address is 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR authorizes Raymond Yat Chiu Chan to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.
ASSIGNOR NAME: Dong An
ADDRESS: 888 Easy Street, Simi Valley CA 93065
July 16, 2001 SIGNATURE DATE

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012776 FRAME: 0167